
Table No. 

425GALWAY − MOUNTBELLEW − LONGFORD  

SERVICE NUMBER 467 467 425A 425 425A 425

WO WO 
.... .... 1620 1625 1735 .... 1625 ....
.... .... 1627P .... 1627P ....
.... .... 1630P .... 1630P ....
.... .... 1634P .... 1634P ....
.... .... 1635P .... 1635P ....
.... .... 1623P 1738P .... ....
.... .... 1626P 1741P .... ....
.... .... 1628P 1743P .... ....
.... .... 1640 .... 1640 ....
.... .... 1643 .... 1643 ....
.... .... 1649 .... 1649 ....
.... .... 1651 .... 1651 ....
.... .... 1654 .... 1654 ....
.... .... 1702 .... 1702 ....
.... .... 1713 .... 1713 ....
.... .... 1724 .... 1724 ....
.... .... 1731 .... 1731 ....
.... .... 1631 1746 .... ....
.... .... 1638 1753 .... ....
.... .... 1643 1758 .... ....
.... .... 1653 1808 .... ....
.... .... 1702 1817 .... ....
.... .... 1720 1835 .... ....
.... .... 1726 1841 .... ....
.... .... 1730 1845 .... ....
.... .... 1734 .... ....
.... .... 1740 1850 .... ....
.... .... .... 1736 .... .... 1736 ....
.... .... .... 1754 .... .... 1754 ....
.... .... .... 1803 .... .... 1803 ....
.... .... .... 1814 .... .... 1814 ....

1155 1435 .... 1834 .... .... 1834 ....
1205 1445 .... 1843 .... .... 1843 ....
1215 1455 .... 1855 .... .... 1855 ....

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

Galway (Bus Station) dep.
Prospect Hill (Fahys Pub)
Bohermore (Spar Filling Station)
Tuam Rd (Opp Mervue Ind Est)
Tuam Rd (Trappers Inn)
College Rd Galway (City Hall)
Monivea Rd (VEC)
Monivea Rd (Crown Plaza)
Castlegar (Crossroad)
Castlegar (Opp McHughs Pub)
Cregboy House (Eastbound)
Claregalway (Cois Chlair Arches Hotel)
Loughgeorge (Garda Station)
Turloughmore (Opp Cavanaghs Bar)
Abbeyknockmoy  (Opp Mannions Bar)
Horseleap Cross (Eastbound)
Moylough (Gilmores Shop)
Donellans Cross (Eastbound)
Carnmore Cross (Eastbound)
Cashla (Egans Pub)
Cussaun Cross (Eastbound)
Monivea Cross (Cookes Shop)
Menlough (Flynns Bar)
Glantane (Opp Ruanes Bar)
Castleblakney (Post Office)
Caltra (St Helens)
Mountbellew (Mulrooneys Pharmacy)
Mountbellew (Bridge Bar)
Ballygar (Opp Church)
Athleague (Waldrons Bar)
Roscommon Mart Rd (Opp Dunnes)
Lanesborough (Opp OBriens Pharmacy)
Killashee (Magans)
Longford (Rail Station) arr. 

P : − Pick−up stop only.
No services on Christmas Day nor Public Holidays.

WO= Operates Wednesday only.

For further information phone Galway (091) 562 000
or see Homepage:  www.buseireann.ie



Table No. 

425LONGFORD − MOUNTBELLEW − GALWAY  

SERVICE NUMBER 425A 425 467 467 425 425

WO WO 
.... 0845 1135 1415 .... .... 0845 ....
.... 0857 1145 1425 .... .... 0857 ....
.... 0906 1155 1435 .... .... 0906 ....
.... 0926 .... .... .... .... 0926 ....
.... 0937 .... .... .... .... 0937 ....
.... 0946 .... .... .... .... 0946 ....
.... .... .... 1850 .... ....

0640 1004 .... .... .... 1004 ....
1009 .... .... 1855 .... 1009 ....
1018 .... .... 1904 .... 1018 ....
1027 .... .... 1913 .... 1027 ....
1038 .... .... 1924 .... 1038 ....
1046 .... .... 1932 .... 1046 ....
1049 .... .... 1935 .... 1049 ....

0646 .... .... .... ....
0650 .... .... .... ....
0654 .... .... .... ....
0700 .... .... .... ....
0718 .... .... .... ....
0727 .... .... .... ....
0737 .... .... .... ....
0742 .... .... .... ....
0749 .... .... .... ....

1051 .... .... .... 1051 ....
1055 .... .... .... 1055 ....
1100 .... .... .... 1100 ....

0753D .... .... .... ....
0757D .... .... .... ....

1103D .... .... .... 1103D ....
1104D .... .... .... 1104D ....

0800 1115 .... .... 1952 .... 1115 ....

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

Longford (Rail Station) dep.
Killashee (Opp Magans)
Lanesborough (OBriens Pharmacy)
Roscommon Mart Rd (Opp Dunnes)
Athleague (Opp Waldrons Bar)
Ballygar (Church)
Mountbellew (Mulrooneys Pharmacy)
Mountbellew (Square)
Moylough (Garda Station)
Horseleap Cross (Westbound)
Abbeyknockmoy (Mannions Bar)
Turloughmore (Cavanaghs Bar)
Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)
Claregalway (Opp Cois Chlair)
Caltra (Opp St Helens)
Castleblakney (Opp Post Office)
Glantane (Ruanes Bar)
Menlough (Opp Flynns Bar)
Monivea Cross (Opp Cookes Shop)
Cussaun Cross (Westbound)
Cashla (Opp Egans Pub)
Carnmore Cross (Westbound)
Donnellans Cross (Westbound)
Cregboy House (Westbound)
Castlegar (McHughs Pub)
Castlegar (Church)
Monivea Rd (GMIT Cluam Mhuire)
College Rd Galway (Opp City Hall)
Tuam Rd (Opp Trappers Inn)
Tuam Rd (Mervue Industrial Est)
Galway (Bus Station) arr. 

D : − Drop−off stop only.
No services on Christmas Day nor Public Holidays.

WO= Operates Wednesday only.

Follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/Buseireanndeals

or Facebook: www.facebook.com/buseireann


